(2,058,478) (1,719,405)
17,575 17,950
29,649 26,648

(1.71 9.405) (1,888,941)
17,950 17.763
26,648 28,148

~~

(2.003.580) (1,672641) (1.672.641) (1,838,ll OL

23.650 22,944 22 944 23,297

23.650 22.944 22,944 23,297

751,995 751,995
(298.1 21) (321.821)

751,995 751,995
(321,821) (309.971)

s 2,467.780 $ 3,046,101 0 3,045.521 $ 2.756.650

24

Deferred income Tax Expense (Final) -Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070696-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,2007
Historic M Projected [ 1

Schedule: C-5 REVISED
Page 1 of 2

Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide the calculation o f  total deferred Income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items resulting in tax deferrals other than
accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility
- No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Water

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
26
26
27

28
29
30
31
32

Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 84,994 $ - $  84.994 $ (84,994) $
Book Depreciation and Amortization 151,703 (85.333) 66,370 (66,370)

Difference (66,709) 85,333 18,624 (18,624)

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Tap Fees

Deferred ITC Amortization 432 432 (432)
Deferred Malntenance Additions 690 690 (690)
Deferred Maintenance Amortization (12,367) (12,367) 12,367
Deferred Rate Case Additlons 1,147 (988) 159 (159)
Deferred Rate Case Amortization (721) (988) (1,709) 1,709

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) (78.218) 84,047 5.829 (5,829)

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes ( Line 15 x Line 17)
(Limited by NOL)
State Tax Deferred
Total State Tax Deferred

0.055 0 055 0.055 0.055
(4.302) 4,623 321 (321)

(4.302) 4,623 321 (321)
(4.302) 4.623 321 (321)

Timing Dlfferences For Federal Deferred Taxes

(Line 16 -21)  (73,916) 79,424 5,508 (5.508)
Federal Tax Rate 034 0 34 0.34 0 34 0 34

Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 23 x Line 24) (25,131) 27,004 1,873 (1,873)

Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 20) (4,302) 4,623 32 1 (321)

Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) $ (29,433) $ 31,627 $ 2,194 $ (2.194) $

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

50

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Final) - Sewer

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695-WS Page 2 of 2

Schedule Year Ended: June 30,2007
Hisloric Dc] Projected [ I

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items resulting in  tax deferrals
other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility
NO. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Sewer

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5 REVISED

Preparer: John Hoy

-
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciation and Amortization
Book Depreciation and Amortization

Difference

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Tap Fees
Deferred ITC Amortization
Deferred Maintenance Additions
Deferred Maintenance Amortization
Deferred Rate Case Additions
Deferred Rate Case Amortization

$ 86,657 S - s  86.657 $ (86 657) $

56,172 20,325 76.497 (76.497)

30.485 (20,325) 10.160 (10.160)

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 19,542 (21,537) (1,995) 1,995

State Tax Rate 0 055 0 055 0 055 0 055 0 055
State Deferred Taxes ( Llne 16 x Llne 18) 1,075 (1 I 185) (110) 110
(Limited by NOL)
Total State Tax Deferred 1,075 (1,185) (110) 110

Timlng Dlfferences For Federal Deferred Taxes
(Line 15 - 18) 18,467 (20,352) (1,885) 1,885
Federal Tax Rate 0 34 0 34 0 34 0 34 0 34

Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 23 x Line 24) 6.279 (6,920) (64 1 ) 64 1
Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 21) 1.075 (1,185) (110) 110

Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) $ 7,354 $ (8,105) $ (751) $ 751 8

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

51

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Interim) -Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company

Schedule Year Ended: June 30,2007
Historic yxl Projected [ 1

Docket NO.: 070695-WS
Schedule: C-B(lnterim) REVISED
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items resulting in tax deferrals other than
accelerated depreclatlon.

Line Total Utility Utilily
- No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Water

1 Timing Differences:
2
3 Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 84,994 $ - 1 6  84,994 $ (84,994) $

4 Book Depreciation and Amortization 151,703 (85,333) 66,370 (66,370)
5
6 Difference
7
8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
9 Deferred ITC Amortization
9 TapFees
10 Deferred Maintenance Additions
11 Deferred Maintenance Amortization
12 Deferred Rate Case Additions
13 Deferred Rate Case Amortization
14
15 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)
16

(66,709) 85,333 18,624 (18,624)

432 432 (432)

690 690 (690)
(12,367) (1 2,367) 12,367

1,147 (988) 159 (159)

(721) (988) (1.709) 1,709

(78.218) 84,047 5,829 (5.829)

17 State Tax Rate 0.055 0 055 0.055 0 055 0 055
18 State Deferred Taxes ( Line 16 x Line 17) (4,302) 4,623 321 (321)
19 (Limited by NOL)
20 Total State Tax Deferred
21

(4,302) 4.623 32 1 (32 1 )

22

23 (Line 15 - 20) (73,916) 79.424 5,508 (5,508)
24 Federal Tax Rate 0 34 0 34 0 34 0 34 0 34
25

Timing Differences For Federal Deferred Taxes

26 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 23 x Line 24) (25,131) 27,004 1,873 (1.873)

28
29 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-I )  $ (29,433) $ 31,627 $ 2,194 $ (2,194) $

27 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 20) (4.302) 4.623 32 1 (321)

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

111

Deferred Income Tax Expense (interim) -Sewer Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,2007
Historic M Projected 11

Schedule: C-b(lnterim) REVISED
Page20f2
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide the calculation of  total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items resulting in tax deferrals
other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility

No. - Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Sewer

1 Timing Differences:
2
3 Tax Depreciation and Amortization
4 Book Depreciation and Amortization
5
6 Difference
7
8 Other Timing Differences (itemize):
9 TapFees

10 Deferred ITC Amortization
10 Deferred Maintenance Additions
11 Deferred Maintenance Amortization
12 Deferred Rate Case Additions
13 Deferred Rate Case Amortization
14
15 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)
16
17 State Tax Rate
18 State Deferred Taxes ( Line 15 x Line 17)
19 (Limited by NOL)
20 Total State Tax Deferred
21

22 Timing Differences For Federal Deferred Taxes
23 (Line 15 - 20)
24 Federal Tax Rate
25
26 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 23 x LIne 24)
27 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 21)
28
29 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1)

$ 86.657 $ - $  86.657 $ (86,657) $
56,172 20,325 76,497 (76,497)

30.485 (20,325) 10,160 (10.160)

288 288 (288)
648 648 (648)

(1 1,632) (1 1,632) 11,632
1,079 (930) 149 (149)

(678) (930) (1,608) 1,608

19.542 (21,537) (1.995) 1,995

0 055 0.055 0 055 0 055 0 055
1,075 (1 I 185) (110) 110

1,075 (1,185) (110) 110

18.467 (20,352) (1,885) 1.885
0 34 0 34 0 34 0 34 0 34

6.279 (6,920) (64 1 ) 641
1,075 (1.185) (110) 110

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

112